Tier 2 Capital (1,428)   (1,237)   (23,166)   (42,978)

Total Tier 2 capital 2,441,164   2,458,502   2,423,298   2,420,194

Total Capital 10,879,606   11,282,258   10,476,421   10,848,998

The breakdown of the Risk Weighted Assets ('RWA") in various categories of risk is as follows:

Group Bank
30 June 31 March 30 June 31 March

2015 2015 2015 2015
RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Credit RWA 58,607,394   59,979,086   58,917,119   60,253,770
Market RWA 2,760,625   2,774,956   2,760,195   2,774,466
Operational RWA 4,927,994   5,012,317   4,576,278   4,694,931
Large exposure risk RWA for equity holdings -   1,036   -   -
Total RWA 66,296,013   67,767,395   66,253,592   67,723,167

44

Company No. 8515-D

AmBank (M) Berhad
(Incorporated in Malaysia)
And Its Subsidiaries

A32. RESTATEMENT OF COMPARATIVE INFORMATION

The financial effects arising from the above are as follows:

Reconciliation of income statements

As previously
reported Restatement As restated

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Income statements for the quarter ended 30 June 2014

Group

Interest expense (562,303)   2,419   (559,884)
Other operating expenses (311,373)   (2,419)   (313,792)

Bank

Interest expense (562,768)   2,419   (560,349)
Other operating expenses (339,508)   (2,419)   (341,927)

A33. ISLAMIC BANKING BUSINESS

The Islamic banking business of the Group is attributable to its wholly-owned offshore banking subsidiary, AmInternational
Ltd ("AMIL"). The subsidiary had ceased to carry on Labuan banking business effective 31 December 2014 and changed its
name to AmLabuan Holdings (L) Ltd with effect from 2 January 2015 and its principal activity to investment holding.

In the previous financial year, the Bank had reclassified certain expenses from Interest expense to Other operating expenses
to align disclosure with market practice.  Therefore, comparatives have been restated accordingly.